MACAU 2018
EXHIBITOR

Australian Philatelic Federation

Australian Philatelic Federation

Benson, David
Beston, Bernard
Boylan, Russell
Bromser, Charles
Brown, Gary
Brown, Gary
Browne, Stephen

Burke, David
Chadderton, Bruce

Figg, David
Fuller, Darryl
Griffin, Tony
Johnstone, James
Lee, Linda
McMahon, lan
McMahon, lan
Moore, John
Moore, John
Roland, Michel

Roland, Michel

White, Brusden

Xavier, Paul

TITLE

Australian Booklets: The Arthur Gray Collection

APF News

Tonga: The Early Period

Ecuador - The Postal Stationery 1884 - 1938

St Vincent - The De La Rue Period

Women in German History Definitives 1986

South Africa - Postage Dues Sterling Period 1913-1961
Aden: From British Colony to People's Republic

New South Wales Stampless Mail 1850 - 1852

The "Mt. Pinatubo Fund" Postal Tax Stamps

Republic of China Airmail Rates to North America (2 Sep 1945 - 14 Feb
1950)

The Australian Aerophilatelist

The Development of Commercial Airmail Routes in the Caribbean
Postal and Letter Card Development in the Austro-Hungarian Empire
The 1900 Patriotic Fund Charity Stamps of Queensland and Victoria
Flower Magic

Post Bands and Wrappers of Canada

Postal Stationery Collector

Australian Airmail Rates 1921 to 1945

1988 Australia Living Together

"Green Emu" - The Australian Frama Reprint Paper

Electronic Counter Services and Australia Post

The Australian Commonwealth Specialists' Catalogue - Postal Stationery

Including Australian Territories

Territory of Papua New Guinea - 1964 Health Services Commemorative
Issue

CLASS

Literature
Literature
Traditional
Postal Stationery
Championship
Modern
Traditional
Traditional
One Frame

One Frame
Postal History

Literature
Postal History
Postal Stationery
One Frame
Thematic
Postal Stationery
Literature
Postal History
Modern
One Frame

Modern

Literature

One Frame

POINTS
80

75
89
93
N/A
77
88
86
93
75

80

76
87
85
90
90
83
83
86
82
82
86

91

82

MEDAL

Vermeil
Large Silver
Large Vermeil

Gold

Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

N/A
N/A

Vermeil

Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

N/A
Gold
Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
N/A

Large Vermeil

Gold

N/A

AWARD

Special Prize

Special Prize

Special Prize

Special Prize

Special Prize



