MACAU 2018					
EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD
Australian Philatelic Federation	Australian Booklets: The Arthur Gray Collection	Literature	80	Vermeil	
Australian Philatelic Federation	APF News	Literature	75	Large Silver	
Benson, David	Tonga: The Early Period	Traditional	89	Large Vermeil	Special Prize
Beston, Bernard	Ecuador - The Postal Stationery 1884 - 1938	Postal Stationery	93	Gold	Special Prize
Boylan, Russell	St Vincent - The De La Rue Period	Championship	N/A		
Bromser, Charles	Women in German History Definitives 1986	Modern	77	Large Silver	
Brown, Gary	South Africa - Postage Dues Sterling Period 1913-1961	Traditional	88	Large Vermeil	Special Prize
Brown, Gary	Aden: From British Colony to People's Republic	Traditional	86	Large Vermeil	
Browne, Stephen	New South Wales Stampless Mail 1850 - 1852	One Frame	93	N/A	Special Prize
Burke, David	The "Mt. Pinatubo Fund" Postal Tax Stamps	One Frame	75	N/A	
Chadderton, Bruce	Republic of China Airmail Rates to North America (2 Sep 1945 - 14 Feb 1950)	Postal History	80	Vermeil	
Figg, David	The Australian Aerophilatelist	Literature	76	Large Silver	
Fuller, Darryl	The Development of Commercial Airmail Routes in the Caribbean	Postal History	87	Large Vermeil	
Griffin, Tony	Postal and Letter Card Development in the Austro-Hungarian Empire	Postal Stationery	85	Large Vermeil	
Johnstone, James	The 1900 Patriotic Fund Charity Stamps of Queensland and Victoria	One Frame	90	N/A	
Lee, Linda	Flower Magic	Thematic	90	Gold	
McMahon, lan	Post Bands and Wrappers of Canada	Postal Stationery	83	Vermeil	
McMahon, Ian	Postal Stationery Collector	Literature	83	Vermeil	
Moore, John	Australian Airmail Rates 1921 to 1945	Postal History	86	Large Vermeil	
Moore, John	1988 Australia Living Together	Modern	82	Vermeil	
Roland, Michel	"Green Emu" - The Australian Frama Reprint Paper	One Frame	82	N/A	
Roland, Michel	Electronic Counter Services and Australia Post	Modern	86	Large Vermeil	
White, Brusden	The Australian Commonwealth Specialists' Catalogue - Postal Stationery Including Australian Territories	Literature	91	Gold	Special Prize
Xavier, Paul	Territory of Papua New Guinea - 1964 Health Services Commemorative Issue	One Frame	82	N/A	